POWER PROTECTION

TRIPP-LITE

Model #: RBC24-SLT

UPS Replacement Battery Cartridge for select Tripp Lite SLT UPS

Highlights

e Maintenance free

Description

o Tripp Lite-certified premium battery cartridge

o Rugged leak-proof construction

o Wide operating temperature range

Tripp Lite

1111 West 35th Street
Chicago, IL 60609 USA
Telephone: +(773) 869 1234
E-mail: saleshelp@tripplite.com

o Pre-assembled and wired battery kit offers simple installation

Tripp Lite's premium UPS replacement battery cartridges breathe new life into UPS systems suffering from expired or weak internal batteries. Each

replacement battery cartridge is carefully screened and certified to meet or exceed original specifications, and ships ready for installation into your

UPS system. Reusable packaging holds expired batteries for recycling center delivery. See Tripp Lite's UPS replacement battery web page to

confirm compatibility and quantity required.

Compatible with Tripp Lite UPS Models SMART750SLT, SMX750SLT, SMART1050SLT, SMX1050SLT (versions with pre-assembled 2-battery

cartridges only; see compatibility listing for non-assembled battery versions)

Package Includes

o One pre-assembled battery pack consisting of two 12V batteries

Features

o Restores UPS runtime performance to original specifications
o Comes pre-assembled and ready for installation
o Reusable packaging holds expired batteries for recycling center delivery

Specifications

BATTERY

DC system voltage (VDC) 24

Included Battery Set Set of 2 pre-assembled 12V batteries

Typical battery lifespan 3-5 years, depending on UPS operating conditions
PHYSICAL

Shipping Dimensions 7.8x8x9.5

(HWDVin)


mailto:saleshelp@tripplite.com

Shipping Dimensions
(HWD/cm)

Shipping weight (lbs)
Shipping weight (kg)

Unit Dimensions (HWD/in)
Unit Dimensions (HWD/cm)
Unit weight (Ibs)

Unit weight (kg)
ENVIRONMENTAL
Relative Humidity
Operating Elevation (ft.)
Storage Elevation (ft.)
Operating Elevation (m)
Storage Elevation (m)
CERTIFICATIONS
Certifications
WARRANTY

Product Warranty Period
(U.S. & Canada)

Product Warranty Period
(International)

Product Warranty Period
(Mexico)

Product Warranty Period
(Puerto Rico)

20x20.32 x 24.1

13.6

6.12

4x5x6
10.2x12.7x15.2
12.4

5.6

0-95% NON-CONDENSING
0-10,000 FEET

0-50,000 FEET

0-3000 m

0-15,200 m

RoHS Compliant

18-month limited warranty

1-year limited warranty

1-year limited warranty

1-year limited warranty

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at

www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?txtModellD=3559.
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