

Model #: RBC24-SLT

UPS Replacement Battery Cartridge for select Tripp Lite SLT UPS



Highlights

- Tripp Lite-certified premium battery cartridge
- Pre-assembled and wired battery kit offers simple installation
- Rugged leak-proof construction
- Maintenance free
- Wide operating temperature range

Description

Tripp Lite's premium UPS replacement battery cartridges breathe new life into UPS systems suffering from expired or weak internal batteries. Each replacement battery cartridge is carefully screened and certified to meet or exceed original specifications, and ships ready for installation into your UPS system. Reusable packaging holds expired batteries for recycling center delivery. See Tripp Lite's UPS replacement battery web page to confirm compatibility and quantity required.

Compatible with Tripp Lite UPS Models SMART750SLT, SMX750SLT, SMX1050SLT, SMX1050SLT (versions with pre-assembled 2-battery cartridges only; see compatibility listing for non-assembled battery versions)

Package Includes

• One pre-assembled battery pack consisting of two 12V batteries

Features

- Restores UPS runtime performance to original specifications
- Comes pre-assembled and ready for installation
- Reusable packaging holds expired batteries for recycling center delivery

Specifications

BATTERY		
DC system voltage (VDC)	24	
Included Battery Set	Set of 2 pre-assembled 12V batteries	
Typical battery lifespan	3-5 years, depending on UPS operating conditions	
PHYSICAL		
Shipping Dimensions (HWD/in)	7.8 x 8 x 9.5	

Shipping Dimensions (HWD/cm)	20 x 20.32 x 24.1	
Shipping weight (lbs)	13.6	
Shipping weight (kg)	6.12	
Unit Dimensions (HWD/in)	4 x 5 x 6	
Unit Dimensions (HWD/cm)	10.2 x 12.7 x 15.2	
Unit weight (lbs)	12.4	
Unit weight (kg)	5.6	
ENVIRONMENTAL		
Relative Humidity	0-95% NON-CONDENSING	
Operating Elevation (ft.)	0-10,000 FEET	
Storage Elevation (ft.)	0-50,000 FEET	
Operating Elevation (m)	0-3000 m	
Storage Elevation (m)	0 - 15,200 m	
CERTIFICATIONS		
Certifications	RoHS Compliant	
WARRANTY		
Product Warranty Period (U.S. & Canada)	18-month limited warranty	
Product Warranty Period (International)	1-year limited warranty	
Product Warranty Period (Mexico)	1-year limited warranty	
Product Warranty Period (Puerto Rico)	1-year limited warranty	

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?txtModelID=3559.

Copyright © 2013 Tripp Lite. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners. Tripp Lite has a policy of continuous improvement. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Photos may differ slightly from final products.